



City of Conway, Arkansas  
Mayor's Office  
1201 Oak Street  
Conway, AR 72032  
501.450.6110

Office of the Mayor  
City of Conway  
Bid Tabulations  
[www.cityofconway.org](http://www.cityofconway.org)

Number of Bids Received – 1  
Opened by: Felicia Rogers

Bid Name & Number: 2015-23\_CPD\_SWAT\_Night Vision & Aiming System  
Bid Opening Date: May 27, 2015 @ 10:00 A.M.

Vendor Name			Bid Amount
RiverCity Hydraulics, Inc.			\$221,960

Bid Winner: **RiverCity Hydraulics, Inc.**

City Council approved on June 9<sup>th</sup>, 2015

For additional information regarding this bid; please contact the Conway Street Department @ 501.450.6165



# MEMO

**To:** Mayor Tab Townsell  
**From:** Finley Vinson, P.E.  
**Date:** June 3, 2015  
**Re:** 2015 Dual Steering Street Sweeper Bid Summary

---

Bids were opened at 10:00am June 3, 2015 for a Street Sweeper to be utilized by the Street & Engineering Department. One bid was received, and is summarized below.

**RIVER CITY HYDRAULICS, INC.**

<u>MATERIALS OR SERVICE</u>	<u>PRICE</u>
Tymco 500X Dual Steering Street Sweeper	\$221,960.00

This price is competitive with other distributors offering similar equipment. With all bid specifications met and a 12 month warranty included, I recommend we award the bid to River City Hydraulics, Inc. with a total cost of \$221,960.00.

Thank you for your consideration.

# CITY OF CONWAY

## CITY OF CONWAY STREET DEPARTMENT

### BID INVITATION

Bid Number: 2015-24

<b>BID OPENING LOCATION:</b>	<b>MAIL TO:</b>	<b>DELIVER TO:</b>
City of Conway Mayor's Office	City of Conway Mayor's Office	City of Conway Mayor's Office
1201 Oak Street	1201 Oak Street	1201 Oak Street
Conway, AR 72032	Conway, AR 72032	Conway, AR 72032

Bid Opening Date: Wed., June 3, 2015 Time: 10:00 A.M.

Sealed bids for furnishing the commodities and/or services described below, subject to the Conditions on the reverse hereof and as may be attached hereto will be received at the above-noted mail and delivery locations until the above-noted bid opening date and time, and then publicly opened at the above-noted bid opening location. **Bids must be submitted on this form, with attachments when appropriate, or bids will be rejected. Late bids and unsigned bids will not be considered.**

In compliance with this Bid Invitation and subject to all the Conditions thereof, the undersigned offers and agrees to furnish any and all items upon which prices are quoted, at the price set opposite each item.

Company Name: RIVER City Hydraulics, Inc. Name (Type or Print): Roger Williams  
 Address: P.O. Box 6033 Title: SALES MANAGER  
122 Magnet Drive Phone: 501 835.5230 Fax: 501.834.1233  
 City: SHERWOOD State: AR Zip: 72120 E-mail Address: rchroger@sbcglobal.net

Federal Tax ID or Social Security No. 71-0634564

Signature: Roger Williams  
 Signature must be original (not photocopied) and in ink. Unsigned bids will be rejected.

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1.	Dual Steering High Dump Regenerative Air Sweeper	1	Ea.	214,225.00	214,225.00
2.	Training	3	Ea.	N/A	N/A
3.	Air Purge System	1	Ea.	150.00	150.00
4.	Arrow Stick	1	Ea.	800.00	800.00
5.	Auto Sweep Interrupt	1	Ea.	1,125.00	1,125.00
6.	Auxiliary Hand Hose	1	Ea.	1,500.00	1,500.00
7.	DCVA Back Flow Protection	1	Ea.	225.00	225.00
8.	Engine Block Heater	1	Ea.	350.00	350.00
9.	Fire Extinguisher	1	Ea.	80.00	80.00
10.	Gutter Broom	1	Ea.	563.00	563.00
11.	Hazard Reflectors	1	Ea.	50.00	50.00
12.	Hydrant Wrench	1	Ea.	40.00	40.00
13.	Low Emission Package	1	Ea.	750.00	750.00

14.	Removable Pick-up Head Front Curtain	1	Ea.	19000	190	00
15.	Pick-up Head Curtain Front Lifter	1	Ea.	1,12500	1,125	00
16.	Slow Moving Vehicle Emblem	1	Ea.	5000	50	00
17.	Sweeper Deluge System	1	Ea.	75000	750	00

FOB:

1 ea. – City of Conway Street Department

~~#~~ 221,960.<sup>00</sup>

Sweeper proposed to furnish:

Make Tymco Model 500X Warranty 12 months

If any literature and/or specifications of items conflict with City of Conway specifications, The conflict(s) shall be specifically noted, corrected and submitted with the bid on a separate Letterhead.

*WE MEET ALL SPECIFICATIONS ON BID*

**Note: Bid amount shall include all applicable taxes, fees, freight and delivery cost.**

The successful bidder will be required to complete delivery within 45 days after award.

*Delivery - 180 to 200 Days*

TOTAL BID ~~#~~

221,960.<sup>00</sup>